Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY		
Tab Settings 🖒 🖒 🔻 🔻	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
GIAMPIERO DE LUCA	Name: ARES TRADING S.A.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: ZONE INDUSTRIELLE DE	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	L' OURIETTAZ	
Execution Date: September 27, 2004	City: <u>Aubonne</u> Country: <u>Switzerland</u> Zip: <u>CH-1170</u>	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 10/503,525; filed August 3, 2004	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>Frank C. Elsenschenk, Ph.D.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
A Professional Association	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: P.O. Box 142950	,	
	19-0065	
City: Gainesville State: FL Zip: 32614	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Frank C. Eisenschenk, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Atty Docket No. SER-101		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patente & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No. SER-101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in TUMOR NECROSIS FACTOR COMBINED WITH INTERFERON IN DEMYELINATING DISEASES, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

signed by us as dated below.	
☐ filed August 3, 2004, as Serial No.	

WHEREAS, ARES TRADING S.A., a corporation of the country of Switzerland, having a place of business at Zone Industrielle de l' Ouriettaz, CH-1170 Aubonne, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of ARES TRADING S.A.'s review and evaluation of my patent disclosure and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said ARES TRADING S.A., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ARES TRADING S.A., as the assignees of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ARES TRADING S.A., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to ARES TRADING S.A., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ARES TRADING S.A.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid ARES TRADING S.A., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 2

Docket No. SER-101

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Frank C. Eisenschenk, Ph.D., of Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik, 2421 N.W. 41st Street, Suite A-1, Gainesville, Florida 32606-6669, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 10/503,525, filed August 3, 2004) the application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 27th <u>September</u>, 2004.

Chemin des Conches 15B,

CH-1231 Conches

Geneva, Switzerland

WITNESS:

Signature:	Zurine Areta	
Printed Name	: ZURINE ARETA	

Date: 27 Sep. 04

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/15/2005